Lawrence River. 

3 Lavrakas, P. J. (2008). Encyclopedia of survey research methods. Sage Publications. 

3. OVERVIEW OF RESPONSES 

3.1.Response Rate 

As shown in Table 3 (below), the overall response rate for the marinas and yacht clubs survey was one-
hundred-and-six (n=106). This response represents 92% of the original target sample of 115. The lowest 
response rates came from marinas in the Lower St. Lawrence and Upper St. Lawrence areas.  

Table 3: Response rate for marinas and yacht clubs 

Yacht Clubs 22 37 168% 4 3 75% 4 6 150% 30 46 153%